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Institutional Research

Introduction and Survey Methodology

The following is a summary of UCR’s highlights from the Spring 2023 University of California Graduate
Student Experience Survey (UCGSES). Administered by the UC Office of the President, the survey covered
topics ranging from academic experiences to program climate to well-being and satisfaction. A
selection of responses to general-interest questions is provided here; additional items and details may
be available on certain topics.

Running from April to June 2023, the survey achieved a 34% response rate (1,138 respondents) among
UCR graduate students. All active students in all types of UCR graduate degree programs were invited to
participate. In terms of both demographics and academic units, respondents were broadly
representative of the spring 2023 UCR graduate student population as a whole (see the Respondent
Profile section for additional detail).

Unless otherwise noted, the values shown for each question are based on all applicable responses to
that question, excluding missing and non-applicable responses.

Graduate Students' Top Priorities

Which of the following would you most like the University to prioritize in regard to attention and
resources? Please select your top three priorities.

Second priority Third priority

Financial support 30.5% 15.2% 11.8% 57.5%

Program quality 10.6% 9.4% 38.9%

Professional or skill development [EERAZ 12.6% 14.4% 35.5%

Faculty advising and mentorship 11.7% 10.7% 12.4% 34.8%

Career advising [EEEWAZS 10.8% 12.2% 31.2%

Housing insecurity [XF2 7.8% 89% 22.3%
Mental health EERFZ 9.0% 81% 22.2%

Curricular requirements/offerings Ry 7.9% 5.1% 18.3%

Graduate program climate RAZ VL2 6.9% 16.5%

Food insecurity fEERFAE 4.6% 11.2%

University services 4.1% 7.5%



Quality of Program, Faculty, and Curriculum
Please rate the following aspects of your program.

Very poor “ Fair Good Very good Excellent

Quality of teaching in your program
13.4% 23.2% 30.2% 28.1%

Overall quality of your graduate degree program
14.6% 26.9% 27.4% 23.1%

Please indicate how accurately the following statements describe the curriculum of your department/
program.

disagres i e - eree
q Disagree . Agree
disagree disagree agree agree

ogram's requirements are appropriate
6.1% 19.4% 41.4% 28.6%

r

My program's curriculum provides the knowledge and training for graduate-level competency in my area of
specialization

8.3% 21.5% 34.9% 26.9%

Overall, | am satisfied with the quality of the curriculum
8.7% 20.6% 39.9% 22.9%

Indicate your level of agreement or disagreement with each item by selecting the appropriate
response.

My academic work stretches and challenges me intellectuall
15.6% 42.0% 35.6%

My academic work is meaningful and inspires me
19.6% ANGYS 27.4%

I'm satisfied with...
the support | received regarding my thesis/dissertation research
B - o 532

the mentorship and advising | receive in my program

- 6.2% 18.5% 29.4% 36.0%

the career support | receive in my program
6.5% [7:6% 10.7% 24.3%

28.0% 22.9%

N ‘
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Program Climate

In my graduate program, | feel included by...

Strongly : Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
. Disagree . Agree
disagree disagree agree agree
my peers
" 579% —

71% 21.6% 38.6% 27.6%

the administration and staff
6.9% 23.0% 36.3% 26.3%

In my graduate program, my culture is respected by...

my peers
|

the faculty
14.9%

40.7%

36.5%

the administration and staff
14.7%

36.0%

Indicate your agreement or disagreement with each item by selecting the appropriate response.

Faculty in my graduate program make thoughtful efforts to advance inclusion in my program.
i 71.2% 25.6% 37.5% %

Students in my graduate program make thoughtful efforts to advance inclusion in my program.
25.2% 40.3%

Faculty in my graduate program make thoughtful efforts to understand racial injustice.
i 8.2% 28.0% 35.6% 22.0%

Students in my graduate program make thoughtful efforts to understand racial injustice.
24.0% 42.5%

Over the past 12 months, have you been on the receiving end of a significant instance of bias,
discrimination, or harassment by someone in your graduate program?

No 77.8%
Unsure [N 8.6%
Yes, by a faculty member [l 7.0%
Yes, by another student [l 6.8%
Yes, by a member of the administration or staff [JJ] 2.6%
Yes, by a member of another group l 1.9%

w
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Financial Support

Ph.D. Students: Please indicate which of the following is a source of financial support for your
graduate education this academic year.

Teaching assistantship
Fellowship/scholarship
Tuition remission from assistantship/etc.
Personal savings [ R, 562
Research assistantship | NN 5.2
spouse/partner/family support | NG NNNRNENGTNNE 3:.6%
Grant [ G :.6%
other personal earnings | NENEGTGTzTNNIII 23.7%
Federal loans | NG 11.9%
Public assistance programs | G 11.6%
Internship/clinical residency [l 6.6%
other assistantship [l 5.0%
Employer reimbursement [l 4.8%
other loans [l 3.6%
Traineeship [J] 2.1%
Foreign support ] 1.5%
other ] 1.3%

Master's Students: Please indicate which of the following is a source of financial support for your
graduate education this academic year.

Personal savings
Fellowship/scholarship [ N RNRRBIIINGEGEE 3.7
spouse/partner/family support | N N NN :0.9%
Tuition remission from assistantship/etc. || NG NERNEEE 35.2%
other personal earnings [ NN 3:.7%
Teaching assistantship || NN IIIINGGEE 29.8%
Federal loans | NEGGEGNGEGEGE 26.7%
other loans | NENTNNININIEG 23.4%
Grant [ NG 18.3%
Foreign support | NG 14.5%
Public assistance programs || NG 13.1%
Internship/clinical residency [ NG °.7%
Research assistantship | NG ©.3%
other assistantship [N 7.3%
Employer reimbursement [l 6.6%
other ] 2.8%
Traineeship ] 1.7%

Indicate your agreement or disagreement with each item by selecting the appropriate response.
So.mewhat Somewhat Strongly
disagree agree agree
17.0% 15.2% 16.0% 26.2% 18.3% 7.3%
I can get by financially without having to cut back on too many of the things that are important to me.
16.4% 14.9% 18.2% 23.8% 19.9% 6.8%

SHCIE Disagree
disagree

| feel financially secure

~
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Well-Being and Satisfaction with University Resources

Indicate your agreement or disagreement with each item by selecting the appropriate response.

I'm able to balance my work and family commitments
6.1% | 7.8% 13.6% 29.8%

My family feels supported in the campus community

10.4% 10.8% 14.4% 23.0%

31.9% 10.9%

29.2% 12.2%

Please rate (where applicable) the following services based on your most recent academic year's

Good Excellent

experience.

Student health center/services
13.6% 29.2%

On-campus childcare
12.7% 27.8%

Graduate Division
15.5% 29.6%

Student Affairs

16.8% 34.0%

University health insurance
7.8% 16.8% 28.6%

Career center
19.3% 26.5%

Campus police

12.3% 26.7%

University parking

18.8% 17.2% 19.7%

Career Plans

24.9%

19.0%

22.2%

20.0%

20.9%

22.7%

18.6%

19.4%

24.5%

29.1%

23.8%

21.2%

21.6%

21.6%

24.3%

10.5% 14.4%

Please indicate your level of agreement or disagreement with each of the following statements.

Somewhat Strongly
agree agree

Strongly : Somewhat
. Disagree .
disagree disagree

8.8% 24.2%

Mi iost—graduation career will be in the same or similar field as m

'm upbeat about my post-graduation career prospects
12.2% 31.9%

I'm prepared for the job search process

36.4%

graduate studies

26.7%

30.3% 15.9%

18.4% 30.2%
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Respondent Profile

Ethnicity

Survey Respondents
International

white | 23 57
Chicano/Latino [ 15.7%
Asian [N 8.7%
Two or More Races [l 4.7%
Black/African American = 2.4%
Domestic Unknown [l 1.8%
Native American |0.3%
Pacific Islander |0.1%

Gender Identity
Survey Respondents

All 2023 Graduate Students
42.5% 36.1%
I 22.4%
P 18.6%
I 12.0%

B 4.9%
3.2%
W23%
|0.3%
10.1%

All 2023 Graduate Students

Female I T50.8%] | [ A5.2%

Male 45.4%

Nonbinary [l 3.2%
Unknown | 0.6%

School/College

Survey Respondents

B1.8%
|0.6%

All 2023 Graduate Students

cNAs [E20.4%) 26 5%

scoe [
cHass [N, 20.1%

school of Business [ NEGNEGEGEGEEGN 12.1%
School of Education || 5.8%

School of Medicine |IIN5.1%
School of Public Policy | 1.2%

Degree Objective
Survey Respondents

S 21%
I, 19.5%
I 11.3%

I 5.8%

I 10.5%

1.3%

All 2023 Graduate Students

Ph.D. IR e32% I s6:2%

master's | 33.9%

m.D. [l 2.8%
Credential | 0.1%
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I 35.0%
I 8.7%

0.1%



